506590430 04/02/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6637212

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMEN	JT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER				
EFFECTIVE DATE:		08/13/2012				
CONVEYING PARTY D	۸۳۸					
		Name			Execution Date	
ARCHIPELAGO HOLDINGS, INC.		Name	Name		08/13/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	NYSE G	NYSE GROUP, INC.				
Street Address:	11 WALI	11 WALL STREET				
City:	NEW YC	RK				
State/Country:	NEW YC	RK				
Postal Code:	10005					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	Number]		
]		
Property Type		Number 7221106]		
	1]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	1 DATA (2	7221106]		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	DATA (2 be sent to a	7221106 115)656-3301 he e-mail address firs				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	DATA (2 provided;	7221106 115)656-3301 he e-mail address firs				
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (2 provided; 2 p	7221106 15)656-3301 he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 15-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com	I, it will be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (2 pe sent to a provided; 2 p	7221106 15)656-3301 he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 15-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com GROUP OF DLA PIPE	I, it will be ser			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (2 provided; 2 provided; 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	7221106 (15)656-3301 he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 15-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com OGROUP OF DLA PIPE NE LIBERTY PLACE	I, it will be ser n ER LLP (US)			
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (2 provided; provided; 1	7221106 15)656-3301 he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 15-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com 9 GROUP OF DLA PIPE NE LIBERTY PLACE 550 MARKET ST, SUIT	I, it will be ser n ER LLP (US) E 5000	nt via US M		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 provided; provided; 0 1 0 1 0 0	7221106 (15)656-3301 <i>he e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> 15-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com P GROUP OF DLA PIPE NE LIBERTY PLACE 550 MARKET ST, SUIT HILADELPHIA, PENNS	I, it will be ser ER LLP (US) E 5000 SYLVANIA 1910	nt via US M		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (2 provided; provided; 0 1 0 1 0 0	7221106 (15)656-3301 <i>he e-mail address firs</i> <i>if that is unsuccessfu</i> (5-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com P GROUP OF DLA PIPE NE LIBERTY PLACE (550 MARKET ST, SUIT HILADELPHIA, PENNS (NGI-14-1147CON-	I, it will be ser ER LLP (US) E 5000 SYLVANIA 1910	nt via US M		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NTTORNEY DOCKET NU	DATA (2 provided; provided; 0 1 0 1 0 0	7221106 (15)656-3301 he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu (5-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com GROUP OF DLA PIPE NE LIBERTY PLACE (550 MARKET ST, SUIT HILADELPHIA, PENNS (NGI-14-1147CON- NANCY NUNEZ	I, it will be ser ER LLP (US) E 5000 SYLVANIA 1910	nt via US M		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (2 provided; provided; 0 1 0 1 0 0	7221106 (15)656-3301 he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu 15-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com P GROUP OF DLA PIPE NE LIBERTY PLACE 550 MARKET ST, SUIT HILADELPHIA, PENNS NGI-14-1147CON- NANCY NUNEZ /NN/	I, it will be ser ER LLP (US) E 5000 SYLVANIA 1910	nt via US M		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: GIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	DATA (2 provided; provided; 0 1 0 1 0 0	7221106 (15)656-3301 he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessfu (5-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com GROUP OF DLA PIPE NE LIBERTY PLACE (550 MARKET ST, SUIT HILADELPHIA, PENNS (NGI-14-1147CON- NANCY NUNEZ	I, it will be ser ER LLP (US) E 5000 SYLVANIA 1910	nt via US M		
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU IAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	DATA (2 provided; 2 provided; 1 UMBER:	7221106 (15)656-3301 he e-mail address firs if that is unsuccessful 15-656-2446 o.phil@us.dlapiper.com GROUP OF DLA PIPE NE LIBERTY PLACE 550 MARKET ST, SUIT HILADELPHIA, PENNS NGI-14-1147CON- NANCY NUNEZ /NN/ 04/02/2021	I, it will be ser	03		

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"ARCHIPELAGO HOLDINGS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "NYSE GROUP, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "NYSE GROUP, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTEENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2012, AT 12:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4160866 8100M

120929241 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 9777988

DATE: 08-14-12

PATENT REEL: 025662 FRAME: 0392

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:19 PM 08/13/2012 FILED 12:16 PM 08/13/2012 SRV 120929241 - 4160866 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATIONS

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of the surviving corporation is NYSE Group, Inc.

merged into this surviving corporation is Archipelago Holdings, Inc.

SECOND: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is NYSE Group, Inc.

a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on August 13, 2012

SIXTH: The Agreement of Merger is on file at 20 Broad Street, New York, New York 10005

_____, the place of business

of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the 13th day of August ______, A.D., 2012 ________, A.D., 2012 _________, A.D., 2012 ________, A.D., 2012 _______, A.D., 2012 ________, A.D., 2012 _______, A.D., 2012 ______, A.D., 2012 __

By: Mil Million Authorized Officer

Name: Janet McGinness

Print or Type

Title: Secretary

RECORDED: 00/00/2022